DIGITAL H9A15 M-Series Cabinet
lllustrated Parts Breakdown

Order Number: EK-H9A15-1P. AO1

Digital Equipment Corporation
Maynard, Massachusetts



Digital Equipment Corporation reserves the right, without notice, to make substitutions and modifications
in the specifications of products documented in this manual and further reserves the right to withdraw any
of these products from the market without notice.

Digital Equipment Corporation is not responsible for errors which may appear in the technical description
(including illustrations and photographs) of the products covered by this manual.

None of the descriptions contained in this manual imply the granting of any license whatsoever to make,
use or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith.

Restricted Rights: Use, duplication or disclosure by the U.S. Government is subject to restrictions as set
forth in subparagraph (c) (1) (ii) of the Rights in Technical Data and Computer Software clause at DFARS
252.227-2713.

Copyright ©1998 by Digital Equipment Corporation. All rights reserved.
Printed in U.S.A.

The following are trademarks of Digital Equipment Corporation :
AlphaServer, DIGITAL, Open VMS, ThinWire and the DIGITAL logo.

The following are third party trademarks:

IBM is a registered trademark of International Business Machines, Inc.

Microsoft and Windows NT are registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation.

UNIX is a registered trademark in the United States and other countries, licensed exclusively through
X/Open Company Ltd.

Reader’s Comments

DIGITAL welcomes your comments on this manual.
You can send your comments to DIGITAL at the address below:

Digital Equipment Corporation

Servers Engineering and Technical Services
129 Parker Street

PKO3-1/20C

Maynard, MA 01754-2199

Please reference EK-H9A15-1P. A01 in your correspondence.



ILLUSTRATED
PARTS
BREAKDOWN

DIGITAL
H9A15 M-Series Cabinet

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN (IPB)

The IPBis used to identify a part and its location in a hardware prod-
uct. The document references specific item numbers in the asso-
ciated parts list.

HOW TO USE THE IPB
1. Locate the figure containing the item of interest.
2. Locate the number (callout) of the item of interest.
3. Locate that item number in the associated parts list.

FORMAT

EachIPBis generally organized based onits first figure. All other as-
semblies and subassemblies are referenced fromthis figure. Each
figure contains numeric callouts of all major parts (items).

PARTS LIST
Each parts list contains the following:

Figure and Item No.- Lists the figure number and its referenced nu-
meric callout

Description - Presents the name and a brief description of the item.
A single asterisk (*) preceding the description denctes itemiis a

subassembly to its referenced figure. A double asterisk (**) preced-
ing the description indicates that this item is subordinate to the pre-
ceding single asterisk item.

DIGITAL Part No. - Lists the DIGITAL/Vendor part number. The let-
ter in the column heading indicates the current revision level of the
Engineering Drawing for the referenced figure.

ECO Cut-In - Lists the top assembly drawing number and revision
levelatfirst printing. Alladditional revisionsto anitemarelisted inthis
column.

Used On Code - Lists letters referring to the product variation as-
signed in Figure 1. When this columniis blank, the itemis used inall
variations.

Ref Fig No. - Lists across reference between figures within the IPB.

PART NUMBER/PART DESCRIPTION INDEX SECTION

Lists items by part number numerically, and description
alphabetically. Items are also referenced to a location withinthe IPB
by figure and item number.

ECO/REVISION HISTORY OTHER IPB
FIGURE MANUALS

NO. ASSEMBLY INITIAL LEVEL | CURRENT LEVEL PRINTING DATE REFERENCED
1 HA915-3 00000 00000 July 1998 N/A
2 HA915-2 00000 00000
3 Mounting Kits
4 AlphaServer 4000

AlphaServer 4100

Mounting & Cabling
5 AlphaServer 1200

Mounting & Cabling
6 AlphaServer 800

Mounting & Cabling







1= <=<1INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST

(Front) 0

1

IP-00385-01

Figure 1. H9A15 M- Series Cabinet Assembly (Sheet 1 of 2)



PARTS LIST}

1= <=<1INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

g

0
200
QXX
AR
LXK

R

AXKX
AXXAXX
AR

XRAXRKRAAKER
XXX
XXX XXX EAKXXXXXNX
XX KUK XKIXKNKXKXX
XX XA KAKXRIAXAXX
XX XXX KXKXNXXX
XX KXKXXIXKAXX
XX XXKXKXXAXX
XXX KAXXKXX

XX UXAXXAXX

XXX

XXRXAAKX
e
R

.““.s

IP-00387-01

Figure 1. H9A15 M- Series Cabinet Assembly (Sheet 2 of 2)



FIG.& A| ECO | usep | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | SUTIN | "on | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | "oo000 | CODE | NO.
1- A | CABINET ASSEMBLY, 2.0M, GRAY (120V) H9A15-MA A
B | CABINET ASSEMBLY, 2.0M, GRAY (240V) H9A15-MB B
C | CABINET ASSEMBLY, 2.0M, BLUE (120V) H9A15-MC Cc
D | CABINET ASSEMBLY, 2.0M, BLUE (240V) H9A15-MD D
1 | *CABINET, REAR DOOR, GRAY H9A15-NA AB 2
*CABINET, REAR DOOR, BLUE H9A15-TA CD 2
2 *Bezel Assembly, Front , Gray 70-33710-01 AB
*Bezel Assembly, Front, Blue 70-33710-02 CD
3 *Bracket, Front Bezel, Right Hand 74-53317-01
4 *Bracket, Front Bezel, Left Hand 74-53317-02
5 | *Power Controller Strip (100-120V) H7600-AA AC
*Power Distribution Unit (200-240V) H7600-DB BD
6 | *Ground Strap 12-13756-12
7 *Documentation, HOA10/H9A15 Cabinet Service EK-MARQE-CN
Access Advisory (Not Shown)
= 8 | *Power Cord 125V (Not Shown) 17-00606-04 AC
= 9 | *Cable Assembly, Jumper, 10 Ft. (Not Shown) 17-00365-01 BD
10 *Label, Mylar Cap, Adhesive Backed 36-13272-00
1 *Label, “Regulatory” (U.S.) 36-41348-88
*Label, “Regulatory” (U.K.) 36-41348-91
*Label, “Regulatory” (Singapore) 36-41348-92
12 | *Label, “Warning High Leakage Current” 36-22516-01
13 *Screw, Truss Hd 10-32 x 1/2 90-00063-39
14 *Washer, Flat, Stainless Steel 90-06664-00
15 *Nut, U-Nut 10-32 90-07786-01
16 *Screw, Sems Hex Hd 10-32 x 1/2 90-10156-00
17 *Nut, Kep M5 90-40148-02
18 *Fastener, Clip On 90-11195-01
=19 *Fan Tray, Cabinet 70-32032-01
H9A15 M-SERIES KITS
AlphaServer 4000/4100 Rack Mount Kit CK-BA30A-BA
(U.S. and Asia Pacific)
AlphaServer 4000/4100 Rack Mount Kit CK-BA30A-BB
(Europe)
AlphaServer 1200 Rack Mount Kit (Gray) 2T-R1200-AA
AlphaServer 1200 Rack Mount Kit (Blue) 2T-R1200-AB
AlphaServer 800 Rack Mount Kit PB8HA-BA




FIG.& A| ECO | usep | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | SUTIN | "on | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | "oo000 | CODE | NO.
1- H9A15 M-SERIES KITS (continued)
Ballast Kit H9C10-MC
Blank Bezel Installation Kit 2T-BEZEL
Filler Panels (Rear) 74-49753-01
thru
74-49753-14
Flushing Fan Kits (Rear) (120V) 2T-SW8XF-SR
Flushing Fan Kits (Rear) (240V) 2T-SW8XF-ER
Front Door Kit (Gray) H9C15-NF
Front Door Kit (Blue) H9C15-TF
Front Trim Kit (Gray) H9C15-NT
Front Trim Kit (Blue) H9C15-TT
Joiner Kit H9C15-JD
Memory Channel HUB Rack Mount Kit CCMRA-AA




PARTS LIST}

1= <=<1INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

(Front)

IP-00386-01

Figure 2. H9A15-NA/TA Cabinet (Sheet 1 of 2)



PARTS LIST}

1= <=<1INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

a

A
o
R
e
LRI
alalolos

10

(Rear)

OO
KIXXIAKKXXAN
RS
0.3 XXX

XX
X D
KKK XXXKXR
XXX
XXX
R eod
(XKRRRRRRNR
KRR
X% XA
00

R
s
X

IP-00387A-01

Figure 2. H9A15-NA/TA Cabinet (Sheet 2 of 2)



FIG.& Al ECO | ysep | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | SUTIN | "on | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | "o0000- | CODE | NO.
2- A | CABINET, REAR DOOR, GRAY H9A15-NA A 1
B CABINET, REAR DOOR, BLUE H9A15-TA B 1
1 *Cabinet Assembly, H9A15, EIA, Gray 70-33671-01 A
*Cabinet Assembly, H9A15, EIA, Blue 70-33671-02 B
2 [ *H7600 Interlock Kit (H9A15) (Not Shown) 2T-INTLK-27
3 *Label, “Electrical Data”, Adhesive Backed 36-13209-02
4 *Nut, U-Nut 10-32 90-07786-01
5 *Label, “Caution Stabilizer Foot” 36-18384-01
6 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01596-01
7 *Documentation, H9A15 Cabinet Installation EK-H9A15-IN
(Not Shown)
8 | *Cable Assembly w/Wrist Strap 12-24023-01
9 *Screw, Sems Pan Hd 10-32 x 3/8 90-09228-10
10 | *Label, “Caution 2 Power Cord Multi-Language 36-46657-01

Service Information”







Frerrrrrereerrrrrer e e ey

2
V4 Wi

\/rf?rirrf?r?????r(

J
/ /

BALLAST MOUNTING

lw|

OOOOOMOOOOOO

—_—
—

)

(46)
(@8

OOOOO/OOOOOO

(25) —»

q

—

i~

—

H9C10-MC

REFER TO: BALLAST KIT

IP-H9A15-3-02

Figure 3. H9A15 M- Series Mounting Kits (Sheet 1 of 3)



Screw Hole Locations Are Determined By Rail Mounting Configuration.

’JJJ))JQ
N
/ /

O A SRl
/

oaooooooooooo@oo

ERE U I o e e e e e e e

%
\

FLUSHING FAN MOUNTING

REFER TO: FLUSHING FAN KITS (REAR)
2T-SW8XF—-ER (240V)

2T-SW8XF-SR (120V)

Figure 3. H9A15 M- Series Mounting Kits (Sheet 2 of 3)

-10 -

IP-H9A15-3-03



Screw Hole Locations Are Determined By Rail Mounting Configuration.

ooo[aooooo[aooo

A

P ENENEC TN

/s

SRR O i S SR

_

MEMORY CHANNEL MOUNTING

REFER TO: MEMORY CHANNEL RACKMOUNT KIT
CCMRA-AA IP-HO9A15-3-04

Figure 3. H9A15 M- Series Mounting Kits (Sheet 3 of 3)

-11 -






(Front) r
y’/ﬁ /I/ . : i
T
5 \. J
\. J
STORAGE SHELF MOUNTING
IP-H9A15-3-05

Figure 4. AS4000/4100 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 1 of 13)

-13 -



Hole locations for these
screws are shown on
page 15.

0000 o
i Q§‘
o

SYSTEM BOX MOUNTING

REFER TO:

AlphaServer 4000/4100 RACK MOUNT KIT
CK-BA30A

IP-H9A15-3-06

Figure 4. AS4000/4100 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 2 of 13)

-14 -



) ) \ N\ 7 N\
AN ~55 & SN )
833 3 5233 853383 2=t 2

0000000 5 000 000 O 000 O0O0O0 00 00O0O0O0

[_ \ Y, \ L J

1 _
— — r M | Iy
L u L <)
(o] <+ ™ AN \D
5 5 5 5
I o] o] o] o]
e e e e
1 2 2 2 2
[22) [22) [22) [22)
> > > >
— %) 1) 1) 1)
L s g 1] : | L
. | 7 —

OO0 00 0 00 O 000000 © 000 000 0000000

833 5333 o883 BN =S

— N N

—

_— N

—

—_—r— -
— —

—

IP-H9A15-3-07

AlphaServer 4000/4100 SYSTEM BOX MOUNTING LOCATIONS

Figure 4. AS4000/4100 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 3 of 13)

-15 -



(Front) (Rear)

p
(116) — 0 Ol <=—(116)
(113)—>[§ 1 2 E]<—(113)
(110)— o 0| <«— (110)

System Box 4

System Box 3

System Box 2

System Box 1

A A

AlphaServer 4000/4100 STORAGE SHELF MOUNTING LOCATIONS

IP-H9A115-3-08

Figure 4. AS4000/4100 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 4 of 13)

-16 -



\
(116) — [0
(119 —[J) (Front) (Rear)
(1100 —= |0 (]
~N 1 [ . )
(104) — [0 (R L ]
(10—
e 4 b
(@8)— [0 [ - r M
d (NN N S S
(92)—> |0
e—[d
System Box 3
(86)—> [0
J [
System Box 2
;
System Box 1
:
iy i

AlphaServer 4000/4100 STORAGE SHELF MOUNTING LOCATIONS

Figure 4. AS4000/4100 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 5 of 13)

-17 -

IP-H9A15-3-09




(

4 N\
(116) — [0 o «—(116)
(113)-»[@ |§]<—(113)
(110)—[o o| «—(110)
4
\
(104) — |0 (Front) (Rear) O <— (104)
p
(101)—>[§| -1 E]<_(1o1)
(98) — 0 | 1 3 O -— (98)
[N S B PO S )
) [ N
(92) — 0 O -— (92)
(89) — [g 5 6 E] -« (89)
e L]
(86) — O O <— (86)
7 FAN |: — _J
4 N\
(80) —> |0 8 9 O| <— (80)
@ —(d el
(74) —> O O| -— (74)
System Box 2 \ /
N\ )
(68) — [0 ] o| «— (68)
(65) —| 0 O | =— (65)
[j System Box 1 E:I
(62) — [0 o| «—(82)
Y, I \. Y,

4 4

IP-H9A15-3-10

AlphaServer 4000/4100 STORAGE SHELF MOUNTING LOCATIONS
Figure 4. AS4000/4100 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 6 of 13)

-18 -




=
—
@]
3
=3

) (Rear)

[N
)

e[
L

-
.

s

r‘
o]
J —
1
©
it

H

|
05
:

System Box 1

g SR |

=
=

L/

IP-H9A15-3-11
AlphaServer 4000/4100 STORAGE SHELF MOUNTING LOCATIONS
Figure 4. AS4000/4100 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 7 of 13)

-19 -



= gy By = Il

EEE] E @E
Il
i

T 1Ny

[y ol L

v

14

)

_ L

V

b

88 95 02

ol
SR

i s

FRONT VIEW

IP-H9A15-3-12

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5

| | | | |
S | | | | | S
(=] (e

AlphaServer 4000/4100 CABLING CONFIGURATION
Figure 4. AS4000/4100 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 8 of 13)

-20 -




T

% —
1 T T —
="
SIDE VIEW
AlphaServer 4000/4100

IP-H9A15-3-13

CABLING CONFIGURATION

Figure 4. AS4000/4100 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 9 of 13)

-21 -



REAR VIEW
IP-H9A15-3-14

AlphaServer 4000/4100 CABLING CONFIGURATION

Figure 4. AS4000/4100 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 10 of 13)

-22 -



= Ly gy i
EEljals 1 ]
—T} ==
v
(— e ——

1)

I

4]
[\ :: T
lessls 1|1 ‘
—TJ— o

NI
NI 2

\mﬂﬁl

1

&8 69

I

%%%& [ 151=

L
FRONT VIEW

L‘&J

\ IP-H9A15-3-15

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5

| | | | |
ra) | | | | | o)
(=] (=]

AlphaServer 4000/4100 w/MEMORY CHANNEL
CABLING CONFIGURATION

Figure 4. AS4000/4100 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 11 of 13)

-23 -




2

2~

F r e
I
SIDE VIEW

AlphaServer 4000/4100 w/MEMORY CHANNEL
CABLING CONFIGURATION

Figure 4. AS4000/4100 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 12 of 13)

-24 -



REAR VIEW

AlphaServer 4000/4100 w/MEMORY CHANNEL
CABLING CONFIGURATION

IP-H9A15-3-17

Figure 4. AS4000/4100 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 13 of 13)

- 25 -






STORAGE SHELF MOUNTING

IP-H9A15-3-5A

Figure 5. AlphaServer 1200 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 1 of 12)

- 27 -



J
Hole locations for these
screws are shown on
page 29. 1.4
r
SYSTEM BOX MOUNTING
o REFER TO:
AlphaServer 1200 RACK MOUNT KIT
2T-R1200

IP-H9A15-3-6A

Figure 5. AlphaServer 1200 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 2 of 12)

-28 -



(Front) (Rear)

-

5 System Box 3 J S

o 0
(81)—|o I o| «——(81)
(80)— [o C u| o| <«— (80)
(79)—> |0 o =—(79)

o 0

o 0

System Box 2

o 0

o 0
(55)—» |o C —h o| «— (55)
(54) — O 0| -— (54)
(63) —= |0 o| =—(53)

o 0

o 0

System Box 1

o 0

o L 0
(15) —» |o C o o| «— (15)
(14— |o | o| <——(14)
(13) — [0 \L - o| =—(13)

o LN LS o]

o 0

IP-H9A15-3-18

AlphaServer 1200 SYSTEM BOX MOUNTING LOCATIONS

Figure 5. AlphaServer 1200 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 3 of 12)

- 29 -



(Front) (Rear)

’=|
(116) — [0 Ol «—(116)
(18) =9 | 1 2 —| |]=u13
(110) — o O =— (110)
System Box 3
[
System Box 2
]
System Box 1
[
A PiS IP-HOA15-3-19

AlphaServer 1200 STORAGE SHELF MOUNTING LOCATIONS

Figure 5. AlphaServer 1200 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 4 of 12)

-30 -



(113) —»[g

(Front) (Rear)
e T |
e 4 b
S 1 T 4 0
e 4 .

5 6 —_—
e 4 .
System Box 2
System Box 1
X X

O| «—(116)

|§:|<—(113)

O| «— (110)

O «— (104)

E]<—(1o1)

O]
J
©
L

IP-H9A15-3-20

AlphaServer 1200 STORAGE SHELF MOUNTING LOCATIONS

Figure 5. AlphaServer 1200 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 5 of 12)

-31 -




Vi
ﬁjﬂj

System Box 1

(56) — o Py Lo — O <— (56)

(58) — - (53)

(50) —= o o =— (50)
|/ \

AlphaServer 1200 STORAGE SHELF MOUNTING LOCATIONS

IP-H9A15-3-21

Figure 5. AlphaServer 1200 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 6 of 12)

-32 -



E‘Eg 8*21 m
I il
Il
Lo ) o
U V|
\ | \
]

‘\/\:L\‘ —

\ Il
| |
‘H:[\‘ —

\ |
1
‘\/\:L\‘ —

l

1

1)

Lif \_J;LJ \ IP-H9A15-3-22

FRONT VIEW )1 J2 13 4 35

| | | | |
e} | | | | | S
o (=)

AlphaServer 1200 CABLING CONFIGURATION

Figure 5. AlphaServer 1200 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 7 of 12)

-33 -



=

S ———
SIDE VIEW

IP-H9A15-3-23

AlphaServer 1200 CABLING CONFIGURATION

Figure 5. AlphaServer 1200 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 8 of 12)

-34 -



B E E

8 HH

REAR VIEW
AlphaServer 1200 CABLING CONFIGURATION

IP-H9A15-3-24

Figure 5. AlphaServer 1200 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 9 of 12)

-35 -



L I o =T

Ela E a8l e E
4T — — [

v U
R e e e
gl =]||s ERI{R=21I =] i

i
4T | RN
v 1%

M

e - N
=L

= A
T T \ IP-H9A15-3-25

FRONT VIEW J1 J2 J3 Ja Js
| | | | |
.| 656D 62H6D) EF6D 6PED) 696D |0

AlphaServer 1200 w/MEMORY CHANNEL CABLING CONFIGURATION

Figure 5. AlphaServer 1200 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 10 of 12)

- 36 -



A

A

IP-H9A15-3-26

SIDE VIEW

AlphaServer 1200 w/MEMORY CHANNEL CABLING CONFIGURATION

Figure 5. AlphaServer 1200 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 11 of 12)

- 37 -



T T O e T T
{EB 1 ED
Tl, s 8 e e 6 e e B
L

i

7
Sy Ny Dy Iy i
ES 1 ED
7$7 o 8 e 8 e e B e !
) —

REAR VIEW IP-=H9A15-3-27

AlphaServer 1200 w/MEMORY CHANNEL CABLING CONFIGURATION

Figure 5. AlphaServer 1200 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 12 of 12)

- 38 -



(Front)

IP-H9A15-3-5B

STORAGE SHELF MOUNTING

Figure 6. AlphaServer 800 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 1 of 13)

-39 -



SYSTEM BOX MOUNTING

REFER TO:

AlphaServer 800 RACK MOUNT KIT
PB8HA-BA

IP-H9A15-3-28

Figure 6. AlphaServer 800 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 2 of 13)

-40 -



O o)

O O
(90) — |0 o[ «—(90)
89)— |o O| <—(89)
(88)— |o o =—(88)

8 (Front) (Rear) [ 8

a -

o) o)

0 ] 2] 0
(72)— |O o| =—(72)
(71)— |O (: 2 :| [ 4 } O -— (71)
(70)— |o o| =—(70)

o) o)

© System Box 5 J ©

o) 1 T o

o) O
54) — |0 System Box 4 J o| <—(54)
(53)—> |0 4 O| -— (53)
(52)— |0 O| -— (52)

© System Box 3 O

o) . 0

7]

4 g N System Box 2 g )
@)—lo | —T =~ 0| «<—(39)
(32)— |o O ——(32)
(31)— |o System Box 1 o =—(31)

o EL o
\ ol J _]_ © _/
4 S & X o N\
o) ' O
(18)— |O o| «—1(18)
(17— |© o| «— (17)
6)—> |0 o| =— (16)
o o)
\_ o | J 0 )

AlphaServer 800 SYSTEM BOX MOUNTING LOCATIONS

IP-H9A15-3-29

Figure 6. - AlphaServer 800 Mounting and Cabling - (Sheet 3 of 13)

-41 -



(Front)

(118)—>|O

(115)—>|:§|

(112)—> [0

Y f

—

(107)— [0

(104)—> [§|

(101)— [0

- B

System Box 5

System Box 4

System Box 3

System Box 2

System Box 1

A

(Rear)
N o
[
\
O =— (107)
) B) <09
O =— (101)
/
]
]
]
]
AJ

AlphaServer 800 STORAGE SHELF MOUNTING LOCATIONS

IP-H9A15-3-30

Figure 6. AlphaServer 800 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 4 of 13)

-42 -



(118)—>
(15—

(112) —>

(107)—>
(10—

(101)—>

(96) —>
(03) — [

(90) —>

(Front) (Rear)
'_|
o R
e L
% 1 [ 4
e L
5 6
e L

System Box 4

System Box 3

System Box 2

System Box 1

O]
J
©
°8

4

4

AlphaServer 800 STORAGE SHELF MOUNTING LOCATIONS

IP-H9A15-3-31

Figure 6. AlphaServer 800 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 5 of 13)

-43-




(118 — [0
(15— 9
(112)—|o
\
f
(107)— o
(104— 9
(1o1y—|o
\
r
(96)—> |0
(93)—> [g
(90)— [O
\
r
(85)— O
(82) — [g
(79)—> [0
\
r
(74)—>[O
(71) — [§|
(68) —> O
\

Of =— (118)

|§]<—(115)

Of =— (112)

(Front) (Rear)
5y 1 [ 3 |
R L]
s 1 [ 4 )

e L
5 6
e L
/ FAN |:
U LI

System Box 3

System Box 2

System Box 1

Ol =— (107)

|§:|<— (104)

Of «=— (101)

O| <«— (96)

—

4

Fis

AlphaServer 800 STORAGE SHELF MOUNTING LOCATIONS

IP-H9A15-3-32

Figure 6. AlphaServer 800 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 6 of 13)

-44 -




—_
=
—
@]
3
=3

) (Rear)

— I
I
1

=

5le
ol

C
Bl
18

S

>
-
s

System Box 2

System Box 1

- |
i
=,

o
S

L/ \
AlphaServer 800 STORAGE SHELF MOUNTING LOCATIONS

IP-H9A15-3-33

Figure 6. AlphaServer 800 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 7 of 13)

-45-



[ R = -
EEEEEEE i]

=)

Il
—?} M B B L o
v v
[ R = o
8888888 0

i
,T], e - g
v

===

==
=

==/

il
[l

=T

==

’f’f” 50 PO 00
/BB e e
LSS

J_L L\J_LJ IP-H9A15-3-34
FRONT VIEW

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5
| | | | |
S | | | | | S
(=] (e

AlphaServer 800 CABLING CONFIGURATION

Figure 6. AlphaServer 800 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 8 of 13)

- 46 -



A —

T

=

pSS————

SIDE VIEW IP-HO9A15-3-35
AlphaServer 800 CABLING CONFIGURATION

Figure 6. AlphaServer 800 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 9 of 13)

-47 -



=

[T

7

2lela P I
EEBJ»ED
41 8 oy 8 e e B o B M
]

—

I

REAR VIEW IP-HOA15-3-36
AlphaServer 800 CABLING CONFIGURATION

Figure 6. AlphaServer 800 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 10 of 13)

- 48 -



o S gy [Tt
E 8 8| 8|8
i
4T e B o M e B N :
U
e e e
8 8 8| 8|8 i
g N N e T VU P h: S
v v

NI
NI 2

= ==

T
Il

i
Il

i
I

=

B
T T \ IP-H9A15-3-37

FRONT VIEW J1 J2 J3 J4 J5
| | | | |
| 660 6D EFED) D) D) |,
AlphaServer 800 w/MEMORY CHANNEL CABLING CONFIGURATION
Figure 6. AlphaServer 800 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 11 of 13)

-49 -



2

2

IP-H9A15-3-38

SIDE VIEW

AlphaServer 800 w/MEMORY CHANNEL CABLING CONFIGURATION

Figure 6. AlphaServer 800 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 12 of 13)

-50 -



o

Ny oy B [ gy B
‘ 8 i | =R
4? — Lol b
Vi

I

===

=8 ]
1wl
___ o0
e
i wo
0 il
i i

REAR VIEW

AlphaServer 800 w/MEMORY CHANNEL CABLING CONFIGURATION

IP-H9A15-3-39

Figure 6. AlphaServer 800 Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 13 of 13)

-51 -






PART NUMBER/DESCRIPTION INDEX}



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER
H9A15 M-Series Cabinet

PART FIG.-ITEM
NUMBER DESCRIPTION NUMBER
12-13756-12 Ground Strap 1-6
12-24023-01 Cable Assembly w/Wrist Strap 2-8
17-00606-04 Power Cord 125V (Not Shown) 1-8
17-00365-01 Cable Assembly, Jumper, 10 Ft. (Not Shown) 1-9
2T-BEZEL Blank Bezel Installation Kit
2T-INTLK-27 H7600 Interlock Kit (H9A15) (Not Shown) 2-2
2T-R1200-AA AlphaServer 1200 Rack Mount Kit (Gray) 5-N/A
2T-R1200-AB AlphaServer 1200 Rack Mount Kit (Blue) 5-N/A
2T-SW8XF-ER Flushing Fan Kits (Rear) (240V) 3-N/A
2T-SW8XF-SR Flushing Fan Kits (Rear) (120V) 3-N/A
36-13209-02 Label, “Electrical Data”, Adhesive Backed 2-3
36-13272-00 Label, Mylar Cap, Adhesive Backed 1-10
36-18384-01 Label, “Caution Stabilizer Foot™ 2-5
36-22516-01 Label, “Warning High Leakage Current” 1-12
36-41348-88 Label, “Regulatory” (U.S.) 1-11
36-41348-91 Label, “Regulatory” (U.K.) 1-11
36-41348-92 Label, “Regulatory” (Singapore) 1-11
36-46657-01 Label, “Caution 2 Power Cord Multi-Language Service 2-10
Information”
37-01596-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 2-6
70-32032-01 Fan Tray, Cabinet 1-19
70-33671-01 Cabinet Assembly, H9A1S5, EIA, Gray 2-1
70-33671-02 Cabinet Assembly, H9A1S5, EIA, Blue 2-1
70-33710-01 Bezel Assembly, Front , Gray 1-2
70-33710-02 Bezel Assembly, Front, Blue 1-2
74-49753-01 Filler Panels (Rear) thru 74-49753-14 1-Not Shown
74-53317-01 Bracket, Front Bezel, Right Hand 1-3
74-53317-02 Bracket, Front Bezel, Left Hand 1-4
90-00063-39 Screw, Truss Hd 10-32 x 1/2 1-13
90-06664-00 Washer, Flat, Stainless Steel 1-14
90-07786-01 Nut, U-Nut 10-32 1-15,2-4
90-09228-10 Screw, Sems Pan Hd 10-32 x 3/8 2-9
90-10156-00 Screw, Sems Hex Hd 10-32 x 1/2 1-16
90-11195-01 Fastener, Clip On 1-18
90-40148-02 Nut, Kep M5 1-17
CCMRA-AA Memory Channel HUB Rack Mount Kit 3-N/A
CK-BA30A-BA AlphaServer 4000/4100 Rack Mount Kit (U.S. and 4-N/A
Asia Pacific)
CK-BA30A-BB AlphaServer 4000/4100 Rack Mount Kit (Europe) 4-N/A
EK-H9A15-IN Documentation, H9A15 Cabinet Installation (Not Shown) 2-7
EK-MARQE-CN Documentation, H9A10/H9A15 Cabinet Service 1-7
Access Advisory (Not Shown)
H7600-AA Power Controller Strip (100-120V) 1-5
H7600-DB Power Distribution Unit (200-240V) 1-5



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER
H9A15 M-Series Cabinet

PART FIG.-ITEM
NUMBER DESCRIPTION NUMBER
H9A15-MA CABINET ASSEMBLY, 2.0M, GRAY (120V) 1-A
H9A15-MB CABINET ASSEMBLY, 2.0M, GRAY (240V) 1-B
H9A15-MC CABINET ASSEMBLY, 2.0M, BLUE (120V) 1-C
H9A15-MD CABINET ASSEMBLY, 2.0M, BLUE (240V) 1-D
H9A15-NA CABINET, REAR DOOR, GRAY 1-1,2-A
H9A15-TA CABINET, REAR DOOR, BLUE 1-1,2-B
H9C10-MC Ballast Kit 3-N/A
H9C15-JD Joiner Kit 1-Not Shown
H9C15-NF Front Door Kit (Gray) 1-Not Shown
H9C15-NT Front Trim Kit (Gray) 1-Not Shown
H9C15-TF Front Door Kit (Blue) 1-Not Shown
H9C15-TT Front Trim Kit (Blue) 1-Not Shonw
PB8HA-BA AlphaServer 800 Rack Mount Kit 6-N/A



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION

H9A15 M-Series Cabinet

PART FIG.-ITEM

DESCRIPTION NUMBER NUMBER
AlphaServer 800 Rack Mount Kit PB8HA-BA 6-N/A
AlphaServer 1200 Rack Mount Kit (Blue) 2T-R1200-AB 5-N/A
AlphaServer 1200 Rack Mount Kit (Gray) 2T-R1200-AA 5-N/A
AlphaServer 4000/4100 Rack Mount Kit (Europe) CK-BA30A-BB 4-N/A
AlphaServer 4000/4100 Rack Mount Kit (U.S. and CK-BA30A-BA 4-N/A

Asia Pacific)
Ballast Kit HoC10-MC 3-N/A
Bezel Assembly, Front, Blue 70-33710-02 1-2
Bezel Assembly, Front , Gray 70-33710-01 1-2
Blank Bezel Installation Kit 2T-BEZEL 1-Not Shown
Bracket, Front Bezel, Left Hand 74-53317-02 1-4
Bracket, Front Bezel, Right Hand 74-53317-01 1-3
CABINET ASSEMBLY, 2.0M, BLUE (120V) H9A15-MC 1-C
CABINET ASSEMBLY, 2.0M, BLUE (240V) H9A15-MD 1-D
CABINET ASSEMBLY, 2.0M, GRAY (120V) H9A15-MA 1-A
CABINET ASSEMBLY, 2.0M, GRAY (240V) H9A15-MB 1-B
Cabinet Assembly, H9A1S5, EIA, Blue 70-33671-02 2-1
Cabinet Assembly, H9A1S5, EIA, Gray 70-33671-01 2-1
CABINET, REAR DOOR, BLUE H9A15-TA 1-1,2-B
CABINET, REAR DOOR, GRAY H9A15-NA 1-1,2-A
Cable Assembly, Jumper, 10 Ft. (Not Shown) 17-00365-01 1-9
Cable Assembly w/Wrist Strap 12-24023-01 2-8
Documentation, H9A10/H9A15 Cabinet Service Access EK-MARQE-CN 1-7

Advisory (Not Shown)
Documentation, H9A15 Cabinet Installation (Not Shown) EK-H9A15-IN 2-7
Fan Tray, Cabinet 70-32032-01 1-19
Fastener, Clip On 90-11195-01 1-18
Filler Panels (Rear) 74-49753-01 thru 74-49753-14 1-Not Shown
Flushing Fan Kits (Rear) (120V) 2T-SW8XF-SR  3-N/A
Flushing Fan Kits (Rear) (240V) 2T-SW8XF-ER  3-N/A
Front Door Kit (Blue) H9C15-TF 1-Not Shown
Front Door Kit (Gray) H9C15-NF 1-Not Shown
Front Trim Kit (Blue) H9C15-TT 1-Not Shown
Front Trim Kit (Gray) H9C15-NT 1-Not Shown
Ground Strap 12-13756-12 1-6
H7600 Interlock Kit (H9A15) (Not Shown) 2T-INTLK-27 2-2
Joiner Kit H9C15-JD 1-Not Shown
Label, “Caution Stabilizer Foot” 36-18384-01 2-5
Label, “Caution 2 Power Cord Multi-Language Service 36-46657-01 2-10

Information”
Label, “Electrical Data”, Adhesive Backed 36-13209-02 2-3
Label, Mylar Cap, Adhesive Backed 36-13272-00 1-10



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION

H9A15 M-Series Cabinet

PART FIG.-ITEM
DESCRIPTION NUMBER NUMBER
Label, “Regulatory” (Singapore) 36-41348-92 1-11
Label, “Regulatory” (U.K.) 36-41348-91 1-11
Label, “Regulatory” (U.S.) 36-41348-88 1-11
Label, “Warning High Leakage Current” 36-22516-01 1-12
Memory Channel HUB Rack Mount Kit CCMRA-AA 3-N/A
Nut, Kep M5 90-40148-02 1-17
Nut, U-Nut 10-32 90-07786-01 1-15, 2-4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01596-01 2-6
Power Controller Strip (100-120V) H7600-AA 1-5
Power Cord 125V (Not Shown) 17-00606-04 1-8
Power Distribution Unit (200-240V) H7600-DB 1-5
Screw, Sems Hex Hd 10-32 x 1/2 90-10156-00 1-16
Screw, Sems Pan Hd 10-32 x 3/8 90-09228-10 2-9
Screw, Truss Hd 10-32 x 1/2 90-00063-39 1-13
Washer, Flat, Stainless Steel 90-06664-00 1-14



